

Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial Commission Regular Meeting Thursday October 8, 2020, 7PM

COVID-19 protocols will be in place

For those who prefer not to attend in person, the meeting can attended by calling 203-270-4249

Agenda

Moment of Silence

Item 1Approval of MinutesItem 2Public Participation

Item 3 Discussion of Obama quote for inscription

Item 4 Adjournment

Mission Statement of the Memorial Commission

The mission of the Permanent Memorial Commission is to make a recommendation to the Board of Selectman for a Permanent Memorial that remembers, honors and celebrates those 26 who died as a result of the Sandy Hook Elementary School shooting and serves to provide comfort to those who loved and were touched by them.

Notice of Public Participation

During Public Participation, the Sandy Hook Permanent Memorial Commission welcomes commentary from citizens regarding agenda items as well as issues, ideas or questions the Public wishes the Commission consider in the future. We request that speakers be concise and respectful in their comments avoid repetition of comments made by other speakers and limit comments to no more than three minutes. If the Commission has questions for the speakers, They will do so after the speakers make their comments in full. For those who may have further questions they would like to communicate with the Commission, the public may do so by emailing SandyHookPermanentMemorial@gmail.com